Rowan County Public Health Seeks Community Input for Health Needs Assessment

Rowan County Public Health, in partnership with Healthy Rowan, Rowan County United Way, and Novant Health Rowan Medical Center, is calling on all Rowan County residents to participate in the 2025 Community Health Survey. This survey is a crucial step in assessing the health needs of our community and will help shape the future of local health programs and services.

The Community Health Survey is an opportunity for residents to share their experiences, concerns, and priorities regarding health and well-being in Rowan County. The responses collected will contribute to the Community Health Needs Assessment (CHNA), a process conducted every three years to identify the most pressing health challenges and opportunities within the county.

Survey responses will help local health organizations and community leaders:

- Identify and prioritize key health concerns
- Develop targeted strategies to address community health needs
- Secure funding and resources to implement programs that support better health outcomes
- Strengthen partnerships among local organizations to improve health services

All Rowan County residents are encouraged to complete the survey, which is available online and in paper format at the Rowan County Public Health Department. The survey is confidential and takes only a few minutes to complete.

To access the survey online, visit www.tinyurl.com/RoCo2025HealthSurvey. For more information or to request a paper copy, please contact Rowan County Public Health's Community Health Manager, Courtney Meece at courtney.meece@rowancountync.gov.

Help us build a healthier Rowan County by sharing your voice today!

Download: 2025 CHNA Survey Press Release

This press release has been prepared by the Rowan County Public Health Department through interdepartmental collaboration, with the purpose of informing the public about current or emerging public health matters. For more information, please contact the Public Information Officer (PIO).

Contact: Courtney Meece (704) 216-8818 Courtney.Meece@rowancountync.gov